
w
wb

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HOWRAH IRRIGATION DIVISION

ONKARMAL JETIA ROAD, P,O.. BOTANICAL GARDEN
P.S.- SH/BPUR, HOWRAH.71l 103.

MemoN".-675 Date:2O.O3.2O2O

CORRIGENDUM OF NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.0l/2019-20 of Howrah lrrigation Division.

Circulated vide Memo. No. 475 Dated 06-03-2020

The following changes have been made in respect of NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 0112019-20

of Howrah lrrigation Division. Circulated vide Memo. No. 475 Dated 06-03-2020.

I . As per NIQ No-0 1/2 019-20 of Howrah lrrigation Division, Sl.No.- I 0, you are requested to provide your offer
latest by read as 17:30 hours on 30.03.2020(date) instead of 17:30 hours on 23.03.2020(date).

The following Terms and Conditions have been appended for Evaluation of Quotations

Terms and Conditions

(1) The rates shall be quoted both in figure & in words.

(2) The quotation will be addressed to in favour of the Executive Engineer, Howrah lrrigation Division, Onkarmal
Jetia Road, P.O.- Botanical Garden, P.S.- Shibpur, Howrah- 7Ll LO3.

(3) No conditional quotation will be entertained.

(4) Up to date clearance certificate of P. Tax Challan, Trade License, PAN Card, G.S.T Certificate should be

submitted as attested photo copy during submitting quotation papers. lf required original papers may have

to be produced on demand failing which bid will be cancelled.

(5) All quotation should be submitted at the office of the Executive Engineer, Howrah lrrigation Division,

Onkarmal Jetia Road, P.O.- Botanical Garden, P.S.- Shibpur, Howrah- 7LL tO3. No quotation will be allowed
by post or by online.

(6) Earnestmoneyforanamountof 2%of quotedpriceforlowestbiddershallbesubmittedwithin3(three)
days of communication of letter of acceptance failing which bid will be cancelled.

(7) Time allowed for the work is 10 days after issuing work Order which should be strictly adhered to.

(8) Lowest Bidder is required to executed agreement with the Executive Engineer, Howrah lrrigation Division in

West Bengal Form No. 2911 within 7 days after issuance of Letter of Acceptance.

(9) All bidders should go through conditions laid down in West Bengal Form No. 29L1 before quoting rate.

(10)Payment will be made on line as and when fund is available.

Note: This terms & conditions should be signed as token of acceptance by the bidder towards to
condition mentioned above for evaluation of quotation as per Sl. No.-6 of NIQ No-01/20L9-20

of Howrah lrrigation Division and submitted with the offer by the bidder.

-H,.,lr lle )cl
17- t

Executive Engineer
Howrah lrrigation Division

ffiro

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN UNCHANGED,


